

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17574-17575/2012

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TOTGARS' CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav V. Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa K. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Respondent No. 1, in spite of reasonable chances permissible under the rules, has failed to file counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of Respondent No. 2, counsel has undertaken to file Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit during the course of the day.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are reported to be duly served, but not appeared.

Petitioner to submit proof of service of pleadings by next date.  
List again on 14.02.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED)  
| | REGISTRAR |