

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 43761/2019,43763/2019,43764/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3080-3081/2017

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE(DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TOTGARS' CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IAS FOR SUBSTITUTION, C/DELAY WITH OT TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER)

Date : 15-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abdul Azeem kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is
condoned.

Abatement, if any, is set aside.
The application for substitution is allowed.
Two weeks' time is granted to file amended cause title.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR