

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3080-3081/2017

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE (DEAD)  
THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TOTGARS CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS. 158561 & 15863 OF 2019 (FOR RECALLING ORDER DATED  
15.04.2019 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT) IN CA 3080-81/2017 ONLY TO  
BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER

IA No. 158563/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158561/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 18-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted  
four weeks' time for filing response to the I.A. No. 158561 of  
2019.

List the matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

