

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3080-3081/2017

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE(DEAD)THR.
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TOTGARS' CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS. 158561 & 15863 OF 2019(FOR RECALLING ORDER DATED
15.04.2019 AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT) IN CA 3080-81/2017 ONLY TO
BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER
IA No. 158563/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 158561/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 wants to withdraw
Application for recalling of order dated 15.04.2019 with a liberty
to raise available objections in the pending proceedings before the
Court.

The application is dismissed, as prayed.

(POULAMI PAUL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER