

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.3080-3081/2017GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE(DEAD)THR. LEGAL  
REPRESENTATIVES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TOTGARS CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA No.135497/2021(APPLN.FOR EARLY HEARING)IN CA 3080-81/2017)

Date : 13-12-2021 This appln. for early hearing was called for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and  
carefully perusing the averments made in the application seeking  
early hearing of the Civil Appeals filed by the appellants, we find  
no merit in the said application.

Application for early hearing is, accordingly, rejected.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)