

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 3080-3081/2017

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE(DEAD)THR.
LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TOTGARS CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

IA No. 42288/2024

1. This application has been filed seeking leave of the Court to withdraw the instant appeals as the issues involved in these appeals, have been resolved by the parties.

2. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) and for the reasons stated in the application, the application seeking for withdrawal of the appeals stand allowed.

3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeals stand disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.
(A.S. BOPANNA)

New Delhi
21st March, 2024

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3080-3081/2017

GOPALAKRISHNA GOVIND HEGDE(DEAD)
THR. LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE TOTGARS CO-OP. SALE SOC. LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA no. 42288/2024 Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 62572/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 62571/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42288/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. R. Ramasesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
 Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application (IA No. 42288/2024) stands allowed in terms of the signed order.

The Civil Appeals stand disposed of as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
 (signed order is placed on the file)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR